
Kalamazoo (1-0) -vs- Caltech (2-5)
2/13/2026 at Pasadena, CA (Caltech North Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Ahlgr (0-0)
Loss: Flaherty, Brendan (0-2)
HBP: Flaherty, Brendan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stu Rains First: David Lewis Third Base: Oscar Cisneros 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 43   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kalamazoo 0 1 2 0 3 8 0 14 14 0
Caltech 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 7 2

Kalamazoo 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Preissi 3b 4 3 2 0 1 1 2
R. Rinehar 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
C. Moore c 4 2 2 4 0 2 0
    L. Regan c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Lockha rf 4 1 2 2 1 1 1
R. Newla lf 5 2 3 1 0 1 1
J. Isaa dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
J. Friesen ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
A. Fenkell 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    C. Cook 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Kelly cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
R. Ahlgr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Bronoel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Stewar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 14 14 11 5 6 6

2B: L. Lockha (1); R. Newla (1); C. Kelly (1)
3B: R. Newla (1); J. Friesen (1)
SF: C. Moore (1)
SB: C. Preissi (4); R. Rinehar (2); C. Moore (2); L. Lockha (1); R.
Newla (1); A. Fenkell (1); C. Kelly (1)
HBP: R. Rinehar (1); C. Kelly (1)
DP: 1

Caltech 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hartman, Quinn 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Alderete, Levi cf 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Hu, Mark 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bernhardt, Jack dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
Hamner, Aidan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jain, Aditya c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Choudhari, Sayuj rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Minatel, William ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gabbita, Varun 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Hargenrader, Kailen lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alderete, Jacob lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Flaherty, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foard, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 2 6 3

2B: Alderete, Levi (1); Hu, Mark (1)
CS: Bernhardt, Jack (1)
E: Hamner, Aidan (1); Hargenrader, Kailen (1)

Kalamazoo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Ahlgr (W, 0-0) 4.2 7 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 20 21 5 3 75
C. Bronoel 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 16
G. Stewar 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 11
Totals 7 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 28 7 6 102

Caltech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Flaherty, Brendan (L, 0-2) 5.2 10 10 9 2 4 1 0 2 0 25 30 7 5 111
Foard, Riley 1.1 4 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 1 46
Totals 14 14 13 5 6 1 0 2 0 33 41 8 6 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kalamazoo - Top of 1st KZO CIT
C. Preissi struck out looking. 0 0
R. Rinehar grounded out to 3b. 0 0
C. Moore struck out swinging. 0 0

Caltech - Bottom of 1st KZO CIT
Hartman, Quinn struck out looking. 0 0
Alderete, Levi grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Hu, Mark struck out swinging. 0 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 2nd KZO CIT
L. Lockha struck out looking. 0 0
R. Newla doubled to left center, scored on a fielding error by lf, unearned. 1 0
J. Isaa out at first 1b to p. 1 0
J. Friesen singled, out at second cf to ss. 1 0

Caltech - Bottom of 2nd KZO CIT
Bernhardt, Jack singled to center field. 1 0
Hamner, Aidan singled through the left side; Bernhardt, Jack advanced to second. 1 0
Choudhari, Sayuj struck out swinging. 1 0
Minatel, William flied out to rf; Bernhardt, Jack advanced to third. 1 0
Gabbita, Varun flied out to lf. 1 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 3rd KZO CIT
Alderete, Jacob to lf for Hargenrader, Kailen. 1 0
A. Fenkell struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Kelly hit by pitch. 1 0
C. Kelly stole second. 1 0
C. Preissi singled to left field; C. Kelly advanced to third. 1 0
C. Preissi stole second; C. Kelly scored on a throwing error by c. 2 0
R. Rinehar hit by pitch. 2 0
R. Rinehar stole second; C. Preissi stole third. 2 0
C. Moore flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; C. Preissi scored. 3 0
L. Lockha lined out to 1b. 3 0

Caltech - Bottom of 3rd KZO CIT
Alderete, Jacob grounded out to ss. 3 0
Hartman, Quinn popped up to 1b. 3 0
Alderete, Levi flied out to rf. 3 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 4th KZO CIT
R. Newla singled to third base, bunt. 3 0
R. Newla stole second. 3 0
J. Isaa lined out to 1b. 3 0
J. Friesen flied out to rf. 3 0
A. Fenkell flied out to cf. 3 0

Caltech - Bottom of 4th KZO CIT
Hu, Mark grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Bernhardt, Jack singled to center field. 3 0



Bernhardt, Jack out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Hamner, Aidan flied out to cf. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kalamazoo - Top of 5th KZO CIT
C. Kelly flied out to cf. 3 0
C. Preissi singled to third base. 3 0
C. Preissi stole second. 3 0
R. Rinehar walked; C. Preissi stole third. 3 0
R. Rinehar stole second. 3 0
C. Moore singled to right field, 2 RBI; R. Rinehar scored; C. Preissi scored. 5 0
C. Moore stole second. 5 0
L. Lockha singled through the left side; C. Moore advanced to third. 5 0
L. Lockha stole second; C. Moore stole home. 6 0
R. Newla flied out to rf. 6 0
J. Isaa grounded out to 2b. 6 0

Caltech - Bottom of 5th KZO CIT
Choudhari, Sayuj walked. 6 0
Minatel, William struck out swinging. 6 0
Gabbita, Varun singled to shortstop; Choudhari, Sayuj advanced to second. 6 0
Alderete, Jacob struck out swinging. 6 0
Hartman, Quinn singled to shortstop; Gabbita, Varun advanced to second; Choudhari, Sayuj advanced to
third. 6 0
Alderete, Levi doubled to center field, 3 RBI; Hartman, Quinn scored; Gabbita, Varun scored; Choudhari,
Sayuj scored. 6 3
Hu, Mark doubled down the lf line, RBI; Alderete, Levi scored. 6 4
C. Bronoel to p for R. Ahlgr. 6 4
Bernhardt, Jack struck out swinging. 6 4

Kalamazoo - Top of 6th KZO CIT
J. Friesen grounded out to 3b. 6 4
A. Fenkell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 4
C. Kelly doubled to left center. 6 4
C. Kelly advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 4
C. Preissi walked. 6 4
R. Rinehar singled to center field, RBI; C. Preissi advanced to third; C. Kelly scored. 7 4
C. Moore singled to left field, RBI; R. Rinehar advanced to second; C. Preissi scored. 8 4
Foard, Riley to p for Flaherty, Brendan. 8 4
L. Lockha doubled to left center, 2 RBI; C. Moore scored; R. Rinehar scored. 10 4
R. Newla tripled, RBI; L. Lockha scored. 11 4
J. Isaa walked. 11 4
J. Friesen tripled to left field, 2 RBI; J. Isaa scored; R. Newla scored. 13 4
A. Fenkell singled to first base, RBI; J. Friesen scored. 14 4
A. Fenkell stole second. 14 4
C. Kelly walked. 14 4
C. Preissi flied out to rf. 14 4

Caltech - Bottom of 6th KZO CIT
C. Cook to 2b for A. Fenkell. 14 4
Hamner, Aidan flied out to lf. 14 4
Choudhari, Sayuj out at first 1b to p. 14 4
Minatel, William flied out to rf. 14 4

Kalamazoo - Top of 7th KZO CIT
Jain, Aditya to c for Hamner, Aidan. 14 4
R. Rinehar grounded out to ss. 14 4



C. Moore struck out looking. 14 4
L. Lockha walked. 14 4
R. Newla struck out swinging. 14 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Caltech - Bottom of 7th KZO CIT
L. Regan to c for C. Moore. 14 4
G. Stewar to p for C. Bronoel. 14 4
Gabbita, Varun walked. 14 4
Alderete, Jacob grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Gabbita, Varun out on the play. 14 4
Hartman, Quinn grounded out to ss. 14 4


